
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/13/24 at
6:09:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Corporate vehicle

Last owned in California

39,897  Last reported odometer reading

2022 FORD F-350
SUPER DUTY
PLATINUM
VIN: 1FT8W3BT7NEC08672
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8 F 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/f7C8YjEza4CGaZ7l8KVutCLR3gjYVO5bDYBbGmgnEk5RoFgp4PYOfMwOoFodmH9oTK3jK73Rd9KuAl8nWomlI5qMrWXkNkecf84dTJdMEBKs3sZxvl8PTn2tAZ1_-XHkvA88lT0qDM41BI_XtwvVvgYc6Ta8CLiMHQL3uY-9HHsAKmXpYyiuON1qG6V29NY_g4RiFlLUs0mia8UWhepYjXpRd11c4j5ZoT_sTwYSJ26RmnhY5Jx0tTm-JDuobyU7z2jH6qK3sKO8UYqrATQPvtLgfxYUT8Pd_7FwTRQEjdiYXP9wDtmqVRMcvgj9r-nQDMKMU6FVA4vvPoFRM9RZjbPr9efrrh1CUjG1dx_E47Bu9uqgbho9bbjegWpG9VkkfhkBQrxK.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Corporate
Vehicle

21,127 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/05/2022 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/17/2022 2 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/18/2022 10 Mac Haik Ford Katy Fwy
Houston, TX
713-932-5000

4.1 / 5.0

Vehicle sold

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Corporate

Estimated length of ownership 2 years

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 21,127/yr

Last reported odometer reading 39,897

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/aCmNyEg7BWjnLoRislfij0Ls7Cw0FbcRRLIyIxjg39Tz93bkdA8GO3Zy7hEYBmiDfEBUbmWHO0xEPNzAxD7ntSHf1a0QZ4E2THlPsf9l0Jo6UGRSUnbQe01jn2ZpdBn58fCHLPaOOUyuGM_8NjjLVU1_JgrSiZOTOzh7Etuf_638UrkM0j-Otg5zPdj3_QfwdI09LpWMxXO3vtRt3AtHMINy5f1tbHrI1d-zTcccOmBGwB2XGxElgN4kfQnHKCX7rfkUMpyerRo8MI9yg9gYGUrO8GnJoXebqKVwup1yD5JgilFxSK1EKSvc7rvTXojVDIcpAeW2bE15X0Xd4r7Tk9h8GlCsLOJwsNigr7V_Ogy4cFY6dslApHc5GHA-VxVTv1PCY3O_4puIYtY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/YEPhq0ZubyY4CDvfDnm4md2mo_MSo_ESIXg10-vY67NfX0Ks4M3gl1QXxyWmOFKudGDzxlBgVge9YdsyOke2dek6EgC-XwZD2NvhWxxcC0FOcx33gSrDTWYCS8qbV1cSBDtZ6BHKujcbmLw-BXYANbWGucK0nku1-dBULiquNp-yT4DfrscSGD0E-KWXpYb7FT1ffJTDMnKPW2QLBKal5U95KlKol3sxNV4nUgon36-qAQMX8lCgdoSdz4zZHl4UG9vyaOIX0w_SpwctMhAsn_Rly6GUaorOHXG_5Ion0H3GzlKpoawkkoMNAwZYcs17NxEpOk246cfd-_RVI6X6dhQzVCg1znSjPZU3c_fFLYvIzzA0c4T4Y7tlj8AX55IDVU85Akf7LueGUQ0.cfx
http://www.machaikford.com/


280 Verified Reviews
1,540 Customer

Favorites

05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21M05 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

05/23/2022 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/24/2022 15 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Barbara, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

09/30/2022 3,257 Perry Ford Lincoln of
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA
805-682-2411

4.3 / 5.0
260 Verified Reviews

3,831 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/20/2023 8,292 Perry Ford Mazda of
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA
805-682-2411

4.3 / 5.0
260 Verified Reviews

3,831 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/08/2023 16,208 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Salinas, CA
831-998-9088

4.2 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/05/2023 25,882 Walmart Auto Care
Center

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.perryauto.com/
http://www.perryauto.com/
http://www.perryfordsantabarbara.net/
http://www.perryfordsantabarbara.net/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220


Stevenson Ranch, CA
661-253-4307

4.7 / 5.0
41 Verified Reviews

05/13/2024 39,897 Perry Ford Mazda of
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA
805-682-2411

4.3 / 5.0
260 Verified Reviews

3,831 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Sensor replaced

05/23/2024 Perry Ford Lincoln of
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA
805-682-2411

4.3 / 5.0
260 Verified Reviews

3,831 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/13/24 6:09:21 AM (CDT)
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http://www.perryfordsantabarbara.net/
http://www.perryfordsantabarbara.net/
http://www.perryauto.com/
http://www.perryauto.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



